

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/02/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/02/20
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : COLCHESTER-ESSEX NH 030-1(34)

CONTRACT ID : 13B642
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 09/03/21 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 COLCHESTER-ESSEX NH 030-1 (34) - THIS PROJECT BEGINS AT THE
 INTERSECTION OF VT ROUTE 15 AND LIME KILN ROAD IN COLCHESTER
 (MM 0.382) AND ENDS AT THE INTERSECTION OF VT ROUTE 15 WITH
 SUSIE WILSON ROAD IN ESSEX (MM 0.566).

TOWN(S) : COLCHESTER ESSEX
 COUNTY : CHITTENDEN
 DISTRICT : D05

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES
 CONSTRUCTING A NEW BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SHARED USE PATH,
 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS, SIGNING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS
 AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,192,786.50	100.0000%
2	980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC	\$ 1,243,868.00	104.2825%
3	11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	\$ 1,348,303.50	113.0381%
4	110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPORATION	\$ 1,394,700.50	116.9279%
5	110102700610 DALE E. PERCY, INC.	\$ 1,408,486.00	118.0837%
6	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 1,447,422.00	121.3480%
7	11003826 CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,729,520.66	144.9983%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC		(3) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	8500.00000	8500.00	20000.00000	20000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	4250.000 CY	16.50000	70125.00	12.00000	51000.00	35.00000	148750.00
0015 203.16 SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	220.000 CY	59.00000	12980.00	55.00000	12100.00	50.00000	11000.00
0020 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	35.000 CY	16.00000	560.00	24.00000	840.00	85.00000	2975.00
0025 204.21 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	2.000 CY	158.00000	316.00	125.00000	250.00	500.00000	1000.00
0030 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0035 301.26 SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	1300.000 CY	41.00000	53300.00	40.00000	52000.00	47.85000	62205.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/02/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/02/20
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : COLCHESTER-ESSEX NH 030-1(34)

CONTRACT ID : 13B642

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	(1) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC		(3) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	
			AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0040 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	2475.000 CY	38.50000	95287.50	36.00000	89100.00	46.25000	114468.75	
0045 406.38 HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	110.000 SY	42.00000	4620.00	170.00000	18700.00	40.00000	4400.00	
0050 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
0055 507.11 REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	120.000 LB	4.00000	480.00	2.00000	240.00	1.00000	120.00	
0060 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	1.000 GAL	44.00000	44.00	200.00000	200.00	200.00000	200.00	
0065 541.22 CONCRETE, CLASS A	2.000 CY	1110.00000	2220.00	1600.00000	3200.00	1185.00000	2370.00	
0070 601.2605 12" CPEP(SL)	38.000 LF	38.00000	1444.00	75.00000	2850.00	45.75000	1738.50	
0075 604.20 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE	1.000 EACH	3862.00000	3862.00	4800.00000	4800.00	5500.00000	5500.00	
0080 604.412 REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS I	16.000 EACH	1020.00000	16320.00	1650.00000	26400.00	1100.00000	17600.00	
0085 604.42 CHANGING ELEVATION OF SEWER MANHOLES	1.000 EACH	655.00000	655.00	900.00000	900.00	950.00000	950.00	
0090 604.55 CAST IRON COVER WITH FRAME	2.000 EACH	570.00000	1140.00	650.00000	1300.00	650.00000	1300.00	
0095 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000 HR	120.00000	1200.00	125.00000	1250.00	150.00000	1500.00	
0100 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	10.000 HR	102.00000	1020.00	85.00000	850.00	95.00000	950.00	
0105 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	50.000 MGAL	27.00000	1350.00	60.00000	3000.00	10.00000	500.00	
0110 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	35.000 CY	55.00000	1925.00	65.00000	2275.00	70.00000	2450.00	
0115 616.21 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	500.000 LF	55.00000	27500.00	42.00000	21000.00	57.50000	28750.00	
0120 616.41 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB	500.000 LF	7.00000	3500.00	10.00000	5000.00	6.00000	3000.00	
0125 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	360.000 SY	75.00000	27000.00	74.00000	26640.00	90.00000	32400.00	

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/02/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/02/20
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : COLCHESTER-ESSEX NH 030-1(34)

CONTRACT ID : 13B642

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	(1) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC		(3) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0130 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	462.000 SF	45.00000	20790.00	35.00000	16170.00	30.00000	13860.00	
0135 619.17 YIELDING MARKER POSTS	4.000 EACH	50.00000	200.00	50.00000	200.00	48.00000	192.00	
0140 620.11 CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4 FEET	410.000 LF	15.00000	6150.00	13.50000	5535.00	15.00000	6150.00	
0145 620.20 BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4 FEET	6.000 EACH	240.00000	1440.00	235.00000	1410.00	250.00000	1500.00	
0150 620.55 REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	235.000 LF	6.00000	1410.00	15.00000	3525.00	1.00000	235.00	
0155 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	900.000 HR	70.00000	63000.00	67.00000	60300.00	45.00000	40500.00	
0160 630.15 FLAGGERS	1800.000 HR	42.00000	75600.00	40.00000	72000.00	43.00000	77400.00	
0165 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	14000.00000	14000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	
0170 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	750.00000	750.00	
0175 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	750.00000	750.00	
0180 631.26 FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	
0185 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	77300.00000	77300.00	50000.00000	50000.00	135000.00000	135000.00	
0190 641.11 TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	85000.00000	85000.00	69500.00000	69500.00	
0195 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	4860.00000	9720.00	2500.00000	5000.00	3500.00000	7000.00	
0200 646.241 12 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	50.000 LF	4.50000	225.00	4.50000	225.00	5.00000	250.00	
0205 646.261 24 INCH STOP BAR, WATERBORNE PAINT	110.000 LF	8.50000	935.00	8.95000	984.50	10.00000	1100.00	
0210 646.498 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, RECESSED THERMOPLASTIC	10.000 EACH	525.00000	5250.00	550.00000	5500.00	550.00000	5500.00	
0215 646.508 DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, RECESSED THERMOPLASTIC	655.000 LF	85.00000	55675.00	90.00000	58950.00	80.00000	52400.00	
0220 646.85 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	160.000 SF	4.50000	720.00	5.00000	800.00	4.00000	640.00	

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/02/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/02/20
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : COLCHESTER-ESSEX NH 030-1(34)

CONTRACT ID : 13B642

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	(1) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC		(3) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0225 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	120.000	SY	6.00000	720.00	3.00000	360.00	1.00000	120.00
0230 651.15 SEED	675.000	LB	6.00000	4050.00	8.00000	5400.00	7.00000	4725.00
0235 651.18 FERTILIZER	2250.000	LB	4.00000	9000.00	8.00000	18000.00	2.25000	5062.50
0240 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	10.000	TON	740.00000	7400.00	700.00000	7000.00	350.00000	3500.00
0245 651.35 TOPSOIL	2400.000	CY	40.00000	96000.00	40.00000	96000.00	15.00000	36000.00
0250 653.01 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	800.00000	800.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0255 653.02 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	40.000	HR	55.00000	2200.00	90.00000	3600.00	35.00000	1400.00
0260 653.03 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0265 653.10 HAY MULCH	10.000	TON	814.00000	8140.00	750.00000	7500.00	720.00000	7200.00
0270 653.20 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	1205.000	SY	2.00000	2410.00	3.00000	3615.00	1.75000	2108.75
0275 653.35 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	300.000	CY	45.00000	13500.00	35.00000	10500.00	55.00000	16500.00
0280 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	31.000	EACH	173.00000	5363.00	300.00000	9300.00	55.00000	1705.00
0285 653.475 SILT FENCE, TYPE I	450.000	LF	3.00000	1350.00	6.00000	2700.00	4.50000	2025.00
0290 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	9000.000	LF	1.00000	9000.00	1.00000	9000.00	0.50000	4500.00
0295 656.85 TREE PROTECTION		LUMP	1200.00000	1200.00	4500.00000	4500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0300 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	85.000	SF	17.00000	1445.00	17.00000	1445.00	16.00000	1360.00
0305 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	225.000	LF	14.00000	3150.00	14.00000	3150.00	14.00000	3150.00
0310 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	39.000	EACH	13.00000	507.00	13.00000	507.00	12.00000	468.00
0315 675.60 RESETTING SIGNS	39.000	EACH	30.00000	1170.00	30.00000	1170.00	28.00000	1092.00
0320 675.61 SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	41.000	EACH	130.00000	5330.00	128.00000	5248.00	125.00000	5125.00
0325 676.12 REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST	1.000	EACH	1.00000	1.00	1.50000	1.50	1.00000	1.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/02/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/02/20
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : COLCHESTER-ESSEX NH 030-1(34)

CONTRACT ID : 13B642

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	(1) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC		(3) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	
			AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0330 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT 15/BARNES AVENUE)	1.000 EACH	10000.00000	10000.00	19500.00000	19500.00	20000.00000	20000.00	
0335 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT 15/ETHAN ALLEN AVENUE)	1.000 EACH	10750.00000	10750.00	16000.00000	16000.00	17500.00000	17500.00	
0340 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT 15/LIME KILN ROAD)	1.000 EACH	44200.00000	44200.00	45000.00000	45000.00	47500.00000	47500.00	
0345 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT 15/NATIONAL GUARD ROAD)	1.000 EACH	43720.00000	43720.00	45000.00000	45000.00	47500.00000	47500.00	
0350 678.23 WIRED CONDUIT (2 INCH) (PVC) (SCH 80)	1260.000 LF	18.00000	22680.00	15.00000	18900.00	15.50000	19530.00	
0355 678.30 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SLEEVE (12 INCH DIA.) (HDPE)	220.000 LF	210.00000	46200.00	85.00000	18700.00	65.00000	14300.00	
0360 679.24 REMOVE STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	1.000 EACH	1810.00000	1810.00	1400.00000	1400.00	2000.00000	2000.00	
0365 679.46 STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	1.000 EACH	2975.00000	2975.00	8000.00000	8000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	
0370 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (JUNCTION BOX, HEAVY DUTY)	11.000 EACH	1655.00000	18205.00	1100.00000	12100.00	1250.00000	13750.00	
0375 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RELOCATE COMMERCIAL SIGN)	1.000 EACH	7620.00000	7620.00	450.00000	450.00	2500.00000	2500.00	
0380 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC)	LUMP	7900.00000	7900.00	8500.00000	8500.00	8500.00000	8500.00	
0385 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RELOCATE BUS SHELTER)	LUMP	3200.00000	3200.00	8500.00000	8500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	
0390 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
0395 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	1050.000 TON	99.00000	103950.00	95.00000	99750.00	115.00000	120750.00	
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,192,786.50	\$	1,243,868.00	\$	1,348,303.50	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	1,192,786.50	\$	1,243,868.00	\$	1,348,303.50	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,192,786.50	\$	1,243,868.00	\$	1,348,303.50	

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/02/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/02/20
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : COLCHESTER-ESSEX NH 030-1(34)

CONTRACT ID : 13B642

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(5) 110102700610 DALE E. PERCY, INC.		(6) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	69500.00000	69500.00
0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	4250.000 CY	12.00000	51000.00	30.00000	127500.00	19.00000	80750.00
0015 203.16 SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	220.000 CY	5.00000	1100.00	100.00000	22000.00	50.00000	11000.00
0020 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	35.000 CY	25.00000	875.00	16.00000	560.00	30.00000	1050.00
0025 204.21 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	2.000 CY	150.00000	300.00	300.00000	600.00	400.00000	800.00
0030 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0035 301.26 SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	1300.000 CY	50.00000	65000.00	35.00000	45500.00	38.00000	49400.00
0040 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	2475.000 CY	50.00000	123750.00	37.00000	91575.00	38.00000	94050.00
0045 406.38 HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	110.000 SY	30.00000	3300.00	90.00000	9900.00	50.00000	5500.00
0050 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0055 507.11 REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	120.000 LB	5.00000	600.00	10.00000	1200.00	3.00000	360.00
0060 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	1.000 GAL	100.00000	100.00	10.00000	10.00	75.00000	75.00
0065 541.22 CONCRETE, CLASS A	2.000 CY	750.00000	1500.00	2800.00000	5600.00	700.00000	1400.00
0070 601.2605 12" CPEP(SL)	38.000 LF	75.00000	2850.00	60.00000	2280.00	56.00000	2128.00
0075 604.20 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE	1.000 EACH	4000.00000	4000.00	3400.00000	3400.00	5400.00000	5400.00
0080 604.412 REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS I	16.000 EACH	1250.00000	20000.00	450.00000	7200.00	2100.00000	33600.00
0085 604.42 CHANGING ELEVATION OF SEWER MANHOLES	1.000 EACH	750.00000	750.00	450.00000	450.00	800.00000	800.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/02/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/02/20
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 7

PROJECT(S) : COLCHESTER-ESSEX NH 030-1(34)

CONTRACT ID : 13B642

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	(4) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(5) 110102700610 DALE E. PERCY, INC.		(6) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 604.55 CAST IRON COVER WITH FRAME	2.000 EACH	900.00000	1800.00	840.00000	1680.00	1200.00000	2400.00	
0095 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000 HR	150.00000	1500.00	85.00000	850.00	100.00000	1000.00	
0100 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	10.000 HR	100.00000	1000.00	100.00000	1000.00	80.00000	800.00	
0105 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	50.000 MGAL	30.00000	1500.00	200.00000	10000.00	100.00000	5000.00	
0110 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	35.000 CY	50.00000	1750.00	50.00000	1750.00	62.00000	2170.00	
0115 616.21 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	500.000 LF	60.00000	30000.00	65.00000	32500.00	72.00000	36000.00	
0120 616.41 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB	500.000 LF	5.00000	2500.00	7.00000	3500.00	5.00000	2500.00	
0125 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	360.000 SY	95.00000	34200.00	70.00000	25200.00	92.00000	33120.00	
0130 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	462.000 SF	40.00000	18480.00	35.00000	16170.00	33.00000	15246.00	
0135 619.17 YIELDING MARKER POSTS	4.000 EACH	53.00000	212.00	50.00000	200.00	50.00000	200.00	
0140 620.11 CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4 FEET	410.000 LF	15.00000	6150.00	14.00000	5740.00	14.00000	5740.00	
0145 620.20 BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4 FEET	6.000 EACH	250.00000	1500.00	275.00000	1650.00	240.00000	1440.00	
0150 620.55 REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	235.000 LF	5.00000	1175.00	9.00000	2115.00	4.00000	940.00	
0155 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	900.000 HR	50.00000	45000.00	80.00000	72000.00	100.00000	90000.00	
0160 630.15 FLAGGERS	1800.000 HR	40.00000	72000.00	48.00000	86400.00	48.00000	86400.00	
0165 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	55000.00000	55000.00	10580.00000	10580.00	
0170 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	500.00000	500.00	
0175 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	800.00000	800.00	750.00000	750.00	
0180 631.26 FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	
0185 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	116894.00000	116894.00	100000.00000	100000.00	126130.00000	126130.00	

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/02/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/02/20
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 8

PROJECT(S) : COLCHESTER-ESSEX NH 030-1(34)

CONTRACT ID : 13B642

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(5) 110102700610 DALE E. PERCY, INC.		(6) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 641.11 TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LUMP	75000.00000	75000.00	28000.00000	28000.00	97730.00000	97730.00
0195 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	2750.00000	5500.00	4000.00000	8000.00	3350.00000	6700.00
0200 646.241 12 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	50.000 LF	4.40000	220.00	5.00000	250.00	4.20000	210.00
0205 646.261 24 INCH STOP BAR, WATERBORNE PAINT	110.000 LF	8.80000	968.00	10.00000	1100.00	8.40000	924.00
0210 646.498 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, RECESSED THERMOPLASTIC	10.000 EACH	550.00000	5500.00	525.00000	5250.00	525.00000	5250.00
0215 646.508 DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, RECESSED THERMOPLASTIC	655.000 LF	88.00000	57640.00	85.00000	55675.00	84.00000	55020.00
0220 646.85 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	160.000 SF	4.40000	704.00	5.00000	800.00	4.20000	672.00
0225 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	120.000 SY	3.00000	360.00	2.00000	240.00	5.00000	600.00
0230 651.15 SEED	675.000 LB	10.00000	6750.00	10.00000	6750.00	8.00000	5400.00
0235 651.18 FERTILIZER	2250.000 LB	3.00000	6750.00	2.00000	4500.00	5.00000	11250.00
0240 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	10.000 TON	750.00000	7500.00	1000.00000	10000.00	600.00000	6000.00
0245 651.35 TOPSOIL	2400.000 CY	45.00000	108000.00	45.00000	108000.00	27.00000	64800.00
0250 653.01 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0255 653.02 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	40.000 HR	50.00000	2000.00	45.00000	1800.00	5.00000	200.00
0260 653.03 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0265 653.10 HAY MULCH	10.000 TON	1000.00000	10000.00	800.00000	8000.00	600.00000	6000.00
0270 653.20 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	1205.000 SY	2.50000	3012.50	3.00000	3615.00	3.00000	3615.00
0275 653.35 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	300.000 CY	40.00000	12000.00	40.00000	12000.00	5.00000	1500.00
0280 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	31.000 EACH	160.00000	4960.00	225.00000	6975.00	100.00000	3100.00
0285 653.475 SILT FENCE, TYPE I	450.000 LF	4.50000	2025.00	4.00000	1800.00	3.00000	1350.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/02/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/02/20
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 9

PROJECT(S) : COLCHESTER-ESSEX NH 030-1(34)

CONTRACT ID : 13B642

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	(4) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(5) 110102700610 DALE E. PERCY, INC.		(6) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0290 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	9000.000 LF	1.00000	9000.00		0.50000	4500.00	1.00000	9000.00
0295 656.85 TREE PROTECTION	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00		400.00000	400.00	4650.00000	4650.00
0300 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	85.000 SF	18.00000	1530.00		17.00000	1445.00	17.00000	1445.00
0305 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	225.000 LF	16.00000	3600.00		16.00000	3600.00	15.00000	3375.00
0310 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	39.000 EACH	15.00000	585.00		4.00000	156.00	13.00000	507.00
0315 675.60 RESETTING SIGNS	39.000 EACH	32.00000	1248.00		13.00000	507.00	29.00000	1131.00
0320 675.61 SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	41.000 EACH	140.00000	5740.00		145.00000	5945.00	131.00000	5371.00
0325 676.12 REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST	1.000 EACH	10.00000	10.00		1.00000	1.00	10.00000	10.00
0330 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT 15/BARNES AVENUE)	1.000 EACH	20000.00000	20000.00		19000.00000	19000.00	14595.00000	14595.00
0335 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT 15/ETHAN ALLEN AVENUE)	1.000 EACH	16750.00000	16750.00		16000.00000	16000.00	14595.00000	14595.00
0340 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT 15/LIME KILN ROAD)	1.000 EACH	45000.00000	45000.00		44000.00000	44000.00	40058.00000	40058.00
0345 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT 15/NATIONAL GUARD ROAD)	1.000 EACH	47500.00000	47500.00		47000.00000	47000.00	44835.00000	44835.00
0350 678.23 WIRED CONDUIT (2 INCH) (PVC) (SCH 80)	1260.000 LF	16.00000	20160.00		17.00000	21420.00	19.00000	23940.00
0355 678.30 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SLEEVE (12 INCH DIA.) (HDPE)	220.000 LF	100.00000	22000.00		225.00000	49500.00	139.00000	30580.00
0360 679.24 REMOVE STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	1.000 EACH	1375.00000	1375.00		1500.00000	1500.00	1575.00000	1575.00
0365 679.46 STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	1.000 EACH	8250.00000	8250.00		9000.00000	9000.00	12390.00000	12390.00
0370 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (JUNCTION BOX, HEAVY DUTY)	11.000 EACH	1100.00000	12100.00		1100.00000	12100.00	1470.00000	16170.00
0375 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RELOCATE COMMERCIAL SIGN)	1.000 EACH	2500.00000	2500.00		750.00000	750.00	2300.00000	2300.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/02/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/02/20
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 10

PROJECT(S) : COLCHESTER-ESSEX NH 030-1(34)

CONTRACT ID : 13B642

		(4) 110108810610	(5) 110102700610	(6) 110909070710
		S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO	DALE E. PERCY, INC.	J. P. SICARD, INC.
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0380 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC)	LUMP	75000.00000	75000.00
0385 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RELOCATE BUS SHELTER)	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00
0390 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00
0395 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	1050.000 TON	102.00000	107100.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 1,394,700.50	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$ 1,394,700.50	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$ 1,394,700.50	

PROJECT(S) : COLCHESTER-ESSEX NH 030-1(34)

CONTRACT ID : 13B642

		(7) 11003826	()	()
		CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY				
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	57937.80000	57937.80
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	4250.000 CY	32.58000	138465.00
0015 203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	220.000 CY	200.87000	44191.40
0020 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	35.000 CY	8.59000	300.65
0025 204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	2.000 CY	286.03000	572.06
0030 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00
0035 301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	1300.000 CY	85.46000	111098.00
0040 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	2475.000 CY	65.40000	161865.00
0045 406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	110.000 SY	30.03000	3303.30
0050 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00
0055 507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	120.000 LB	2.22000	266.40
0060 514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	1.000 GAL	206.28000	206.28
0065 541.22	CONCRETE, CLASS A	2.000 CY	889.64000	1779.28
0070 601.2605	12" CPEP(SL)	38.000 LF	117.46000	4463.48
0075 604.20	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE	1.000 EACH	4589.03000	4589.03
0080 604.412	REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS I	16.000 EACH	1045.69000	16731.04
0085 604.42	CHANGING ELEVATION OF SEWER MANHOLES	1.000 EACH	1045.69000	1045.69

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/02/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/02/20
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 12

PROJECT(S) : COLCHESTER-ESSEX NH 030-1(34)

CONTRACT ID : 13B642

		(7) 11003826		()		()		
		CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 604.55	CAST IRON COVER WITH FRAME	2.000 EACH	1168.41000	2336.82				
0095 608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000 HR	133.81000	1338.10				
0100 608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	10.000 HR	94.52000	945.20				
0105 609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	50.000 MGAL	257.12000	12856.00				
0110 613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	35.000 CY	49.52000	1733.20				
0115 616.21	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	500.000 LF	44.58000	22290.00				
0120 616.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB	500.000 LF	26.27000	13135.00				
0125 618.10	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	360.000 SY	75.06000	27021.60				
0130 618.30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	462.000 SF	19.27000	8902.74				
0135 619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	4.000 EACH	266.89000	1067.56				
0140 620.11	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4 FEET	410.000 LF	0.86000	352.60				
0145 620.20	BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4 FEET	6.000 EACH	257.44000	1544.64				
0150 620.55	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	235.000 LF	13.35000	3137.25				
0155 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	900.000 HR	79.51000	71559.00				
0160 630.15	FLAGGERS	1800.000 HR	45.47000	81846.00				
0165 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	27734.54000	27734.54				
0170 631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	1390.06000	1390.06				
0175 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	611.63000	611.63				
0180 631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00				
0185 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	198194.97000	198194.97				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/02/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/02/20
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 13

PROJECT(S) : COLCHESTER-ESSEX NH 030-1(34)

CONTRACT ID : 13B642

		(7) 11003826	()	()
		CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LUMP	31766.39000	31766.39
0195 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	3589.47000	7178.94
0200 646.241	12 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	50.000 LF	4.45000	222.50
0205 646.261	24 INCH STOP BAR, WATERBORNE PAINT	110.000 LF	8.90000	979.00
0210 646.498	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, RECESSED THERMOPLASTIC	10.000 EACH	556.03000	5560.30
0215 646.508	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, RECESSED THERMOPLASTIC	655.000 LF	88.96000	58268.80
0220 646.85	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	160.000 SF	4.45000	712.00
0225 649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	120.000 SY	3.42000	410.40
0230 651.15	SEED	675.000 LB	6.29000	4245.75
0235 651.18	FERTILIZER	2250.000 LB	1.20000	2700.00
0240 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	10.000 TON	590.50000	5905.00
0245 651.35	TOPSOIL	2400.000 CY	58.26000	139824.00
0250 653.01	EPSC PLAN	LUMP	3058.14000	3058.14
0255 653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	40.000 HR	57.68000	2307.20
0260 653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	10000.00000	10000.00
0265 653.10	HAY MULCH	10.000 TON	623.86000	6238.60
0270 653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	1205.000 SY	2.45000	2952.25
0275 653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	300.000 CY	72.56000	21768.00
0280 653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	31.000 EACH	126.63000	3925.53
0285 653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	450.000 LF	4.84000	2178.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/02/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/02/20
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 14

PROJECT(S) : COLCHESTER-ESSEX NH 030-1(34)

CONTRACT ID : 13B642

		(7) 11003826		()		()		
		CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0290 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	9000.000 LF	0.80000	7200.00				
0295 656.85	TREE PROTECTION	LUMP	3771.69000	3771.69				
0300 675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	85.000 SF	17.79000	1512.15				
0305 675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	225.000 LF	15.35000	3453.75				
0310 675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	39.000 EACH	13.34000	520.26				
0315 675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	39.000 EACH	31.14000	1214.46				
0320 675.61	SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	41.000 EACH	139.01000	5699.41				
0325 676.12	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST	1.000 EACH	1.11000	1.11				
0330 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT 15/BARNES AVENUE)	1.000 EACH	20183.72000	20183.72				
0335 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT 15/ETHAN ALLEN AVENUE)	1.000 EACH	16958.77000	16958.77				
0340 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT 15/LIME KILN ROAD)	1.000 EACH	45872.09000	45872.09				
0345 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (VT 15/NATIONAL GUARD ROAD)	1.000 EACH	47818.18000	47818.18				
0350 678.23	WIRED CONDUIT (2 INCH) (PVC) (SCH 80)	1260.000 LF	16.12000	20311.20				
0355 678.30	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SLEEVE (12 INCH DIA.) (HDPE)	220.000 LF	24.26000	5337.20				
0360 679.24	REMOVE STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	1.000 EACH	1390.06000	1390.06				
0365 679.46	STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	1.000 EACH	8340.38000	8340.38				
0370 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (JUNCTION BOX, HEAVY DUTY)	11.000 EACH	1112.05000	12232.55				
0375 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RELOCATE COMMERCIAL SIGN)	1.000 EACH	477.66000	477.66				

PROJECT(S) : COLCHESTER-ESSEX NH 030-1(34)

CONTRACT ID : 13B642

		(7) 11003826	()	()
		CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0380 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC)	LUMP	68657.97000	68657.97
0385 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RELOCATE BUS SHELTER)	LUMP	3708.43000	3708.43
0390 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00
0395 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	1050.000 TON	111.21000	116770.50
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,729,520.66
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	1,729,520.66
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	1,729,520.66